
2023-2024 Lincoln University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Richardson, DJ 29-29 977 33.7 155-335 .463 36-97 .371 90-103 .874 10 90 100 3.4 59 2 97 63 2 27 436 15.0
32 Farr, Elijah 30-28 890 29.7 141-303 .465 29-87 .333 64-96 .667 53 164 217 7.2 79 5 73 55 31 20 375 12.5
22 Yetna, Franck 29-28 891 30.7 115-212 .542 13-48 .271 66-79 .835 62 94 156 5.4 60 3 24 45 23 40 309 10.7
03 Boston, Trey 22-0 429 19.5 55-147 .374 19-56 .339 21-28 .750 6 59 65 3.0 28 0 27 30 7 15 150 6.8
04 Madge, Jr., Jamar 27-20 702 26.0 65-159 .409 31-85 .365 20-22 .909 13 33 46 1.7 63 1 27 21 1 10 181 6.7
15 Rautins, Sam 30-14 641 21.4 65-175 .371 51-142 .359 9-14 .643 10 73 83 2.8 49 1 30 35 3 23 190 6.3
25 Tanchyn, Jose Roberto 30-24 620 20.7 77-155 .497 26-71 .366 7-15 .467 50 121 171 5.7 75 2 19 36 30 14 187 6.2
10 Robinson, Tyson 30-6 508 16.9 37-97 .381 18-48 .375 14-20 .700 4 26 30 1.0 38 0 34 16 2 15 106 3.5
04 Madge, Jr., Jamar 1-0 22 22.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 3.0
11 Williams, Peyton 11-0 88 8.0 11-30 .367 4-12 .333 5-7 .714 3 22 25 2.3 15 1 4 6 1 3 31 2.8
23 Garrison, Tyvin 14-0 60 4.3 8-13 .615 3-6 .500 5-5 1.000 4 10 14 1.0 10 0 1 2 0 1 24 1.7
21 Wright, Caleb 17-0 82 4.8 11-25 .440 1-9 .111 5-8 .625 6 10 16 0.9 8 0 0 4 0 2 28 1.6
02 Borlace, Bronson 5-0 17 3.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 1 4 0.8 3 0 0 0 1 2 6 1.2
05 Butler, Clay 8-0 32 4.0 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 2 3 1 1 7 0.9
20 Yaqubi, Arash 11-1 64 5.8 3-14 .214 2-11 .182 1-2 .500 4 6 10 0.9 7 0 0 1 0 0 9 0.8
01 Cuello, Fred 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 749-1682 .445 234-678 .345 310-404 .767 261 736 997 33.2 498 15 341 345 102 173 2042 68.07
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 679-1605 .423 181-530 .342 453-600 .755 254 689 943 31.4 421 6 306 316 87 172 1992 66.40

Team Statistics M-356 OPP
SCORING 2042 1992
    Points Per Game 68.1 66.4
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 749-1682 679-1605
    Field Goal Pct .445 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-678 181-530
    3PT FG Pct .345 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 310-404 453-600
    FT Pct .767 .755
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 15.1
REBOUNDS 997 943
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 341 306
    Assists Per Game 11.4 10.2
TURNOVERS 345 316
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 173 172
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.7
BLOCKS 102 87
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,139 12,792
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-653 12-1,066
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-271

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lincoln (MO) 976 1063 3 2042
Opponents 946 1044 2 1992

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Harding W 78-70 186
11/11/23 vs Ouachita Baptist W 68-63 123
11/15/23 at Harris-Stowe W 84-68 1,115
11/16/23 SPURGEON W 109-77 561

* 11/30/23 at Newman W 83-71 500
* 12/02/23 at Central Okla. L 55-79 418

12/06/23 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 66-48 381
* 12/09/23 CENTRAL MO. W 61-52 963
* 12/16/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 76-65 309

12/18/23 WILLIAM WOODS L 69-71 333
* 12/30/23 PITTSBURG ST. L 60-77 711
* 01/04/24 at Neb.-Kearney W 90-67 867
* 01/06/24 at Fort Hays St. L 64-69 2,035
* 01/11/24 EMPORIA ST. W 71-63 299
* 01/13/24 WASHBURN L 69-70 217
* 01/18/24 at Rogers St. L 62-67 512
* 01/20/24 at Northeastern St. W 63-49 462
* 01/24/24 MISSOURI WESTERN W 76-66 1,018
* 01/27/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 49-61 1,109
* 02/03/24 at Central Mo. W (OT) 52-51 1,506
* 02/08/24 at Mo. Southern St. L 77-83 740
* 02/10/24 at Pittsburg St. L 56-75 1,444
* 02/15/24 FORT HAYS ST. L 41-60 949
* 02/17/24 NEB.-KEARNEY W 87-66 403
* 02/22/24 at Washburn L 64-66 1,685
* 02/24/24 at Emporia St. L 57-66 1,508
* 02/29/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. L 74-82 999
* 03/02/24 ROGERS ST. L 62-70 887

03/06/24 vs Emporia St. W 59-55 776
03/07/24 vs Fort Hays St. L 60-65 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lincoln University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Richardson, DJ 22-22 744 33.8 116-262 .443 24-72 .333 62-72 .861 9 76 85 3.9 46 1 76 47 1 17 318 14.5
32 Farr, Elijah 22-20 633 28.8 104-221 .471 23-66 .348 39-59 .661 33 104 137 6.2 62 3 50 40 21 12 270 12.3
22 Yetna, Franck 21-20 636 30.3 80-154 .519 10-36 .278 43-49 .878 55 61 116 5.5 43 2 18 29 17 25 213 10.1
15 Rautins, Sam 22-9 489 22.2 54-133 .406 41-106 .387 9-14 .643 9 55 64 2.9 36 0 20 28 3 16 158 7.2
04 Madge, Jr., Jamar 21-16 546 26.0 46-125 .368 18-61 .295 16-16 1.000 11 28 39 1.9 46 1 18 16 1 9 126 6.0
25 Tanchyn, Jose Roberto 22-19 466 21.2 52-111 .468 20-55 .364 6-12 .500 34 94 128 5.8 65 2 11 25 27 10 130 5.9
03 Boston, Trey 19-0 343 18.1 40-115 .348 10-42 .238 14-19 .737 6 46 52 2.7 20 0 24 27 6 14 104 5.5
11 Williams, Peyton 5-0 50 10.0 8-18 .444 4-10 .400 3-5 .600 2 16 18 3.6 5 0 2 2 0 2 23 4.6
04 Madge, Jr., Jamar 1-0 22 22.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 3.0
10 Robinson, Tyson 22-3 326 14.8 19-54 .352 9-24 .375 7-9 .778 3 15 18 0.8 25 0 20 11 2 9 54 2.5
02 Borlace, Bronson 2-0 6 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1.5
23 Garrison, Tyvin 13-0 52 4.0 6-9 .667 2-5 .400 5-5 1.000 2 8 10 0.8 10 0 1 2 0 0 19 1.5
21 Wright, Caleb 11-0 58 5.3 7-15 .467 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 5 6 11 1.0 5 0 0 3 0 1 15 1.4
20 Yaqubi, Arash 6-1 38 6.3 3-13 .231 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.2 6 0 0 1 0 0 8 1.3
05 Butler, Clay 4-0 14 3.5 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
01 Cuello, Fred 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 539-1240 .435 165-497 .332 206-263 .783 196 535 731 33.2 372 9 243 250 79 116 1449 65.86
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 500-1178 .424 132-388 .340 343-449 .764 189 516 705 32.0 298 2 225 215 63 127 1475 67.05

Team Statistics M-356 OPP
SCORING 1449 1475
    Points Per Game 65.9 67.0
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1240 500-1178
    Field Goal Pct .435 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-497 132-388
    3PT FG Pct .332 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-263 343-449
    FT Pct .783 .764
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 15.6
REBOUNDS 731 705
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 243 225
    Assists Per Game 11.0 10.2
TURNOVERS 250 215
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 9.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 116 127
    Steals Per Game 5.3 5.8
BLOCKS 79 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 7,864 11,677
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-715 11-1,062
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lincoln (MO) 690 756 3 1449
Opponents 689 784 2 1475

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Newman W 83-71 500
12/02/23 at  Central Okla. L 55-79 418
12/09/23 CENTRAL MO. W 61-52 963
12/16/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 76-65 309
12/30/23 PITTSBURG ST. L 60-77 711
01/04/24 at  Neb.-Kearney W 90-67 867
01/06/24 at  Fort Hays St. L 64-69 2035
01/11/24 EMPORIA ST. W 71-63 299
01/13/24 WASHBURN L 69-70 217
01/18/24 at  Rogers St. L 62-67 512
01/20/24 at  Northeastern St. W 63-49 462
01/24/24 MISSOURI WESTERN W 76-66 1018
01/27/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 49-61 1109
02/03/24 at  Central Mo. W (OT) 52-51 1506
02/08/24 at  Mo. Southern St. L 77-83 740
02/10/24 at  Pittsburg St. L 56-75 1444
02/15/24 FORT HAYS ST. L 41-60 949
02/17/24 NEB.-KEARNEY W 87-66 403
02/22/24 at  Washburn L 64-66 1685
02/24/24 at  Emporia St. L 57-66 1508
02/29/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. L 74-82 999
03/02/24 ROGERS ST. L 62-70 887


